PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3903612

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------------------------|----------------|
| PEACOCKS MEDICAL GROUP LIMITED | 05/26/2016 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | PEACOCKS ORTHOTICS LIMITED |
|-------------------|----------------------------|
| Street Address: | BENFIELD BUSINESS PARK |
| Internal Address: | BENFIELD ROAD, UNIT C1 |
| City: | NEW CASTLE UPON TYNE |
| State/Country: | UNITED KINGDOM |
| Postal Code: | NE6 4NQ |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 29509512 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)949-9190

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-949-9022
Email: sortiz@lawabel.com

Correspondent Name: ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB
Address Line 1: 666 THIRD AVENUE, 10TH FLOOR
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017-5621

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 213,956 |
|-------------------------|-----------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | THEODORE J PIERSON |
| SIGNATURE: | /THEODORE J. PIERSON/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 06/06/2016 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=213956-Assignment-executed#page1.tif source=213956-Assignment-executed#page2.tif

PATENT 503856963 REEL: 038815 FRAME: 0127

THIS ASSIGNMENT dated 26.5.2016 is made by:

- (1) Peacocks Medical Group Limited ("Assignor"), a company incorporated in the United Kingdom, of Unit C1, Benfield Business Park, Benfield Road, Newcastle upon Tyne, Tyne and Wear, NE6 4NQ, United Kingdom
- (2) Peacocks Orthotics Limited ("Assignee"), a company incorporated in the United Kingdom, of Unit C1, Benfield Business Park, Benfield Road, Newcastle upon Tyne, Tyne and Wear, NE6 4NQ, United Kingdom; and

WHEREAS:

- A. The Assignor is the owner of US Design patent application 29/509,512, ("the Design Patent").
- B. The Assignor wishes to assign and transfer all its right, title and interest in and to the Design Patent to the Assignee, all in accordance with the provisions of this Assignment.

1. ASSIGNMENT

Assignment. In consideration of the sum of 1GBP now paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (receipt of which is acknowledged), the Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to the Assignee absolutely all its respective rights, title and interests in and to the Design Patent, which assignment and transfer is hereby accepted by the Assignee.

Further details of the assignment. The assignment effected by this Clause 1 shall include the assignment and transfer of:

- (a) All rights of action, powers and benefits arising from ownership of the Design Patent, including the right to sue for damages and other legal and equitable remedies in respect of all causes of action arising before, on, or after the date of this Assignment.
- 1.2 Further assurances. The Assignor shall (a) execute, acknowledge, and deliver such further documents; and (b) give such assistance; as the Assignee may reasonably require to secure the vesting in the Assignee of all rights in the Design Patent.

| Agreed by the Parties: |
|---|
| For and on behalf of: Peacocks Orthotics Limited |
| 1 Cece |
| Signed |
| CORIS PEACACK |
| Print name |
| DIRECTOR |
| Job title 26/5/76 |
| Date |
| For and on behalf of: |
| Peacocks Medical Group Limited |
| 21EES |
| Signed |
| CHRIS PEACOCK |
| Print name |
| Director |
| Job title |
| 2815117 |

Date